
   

  

Attendance 

Every day matters – Every 

minute counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 

97%. This is because we are 

aiming for 97% attendance. 

This week’s whole school 

attendance was 92%  

Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to Y6 Alfred 

Russel Wallace class with 95%

attendance, the highest this 

week!  

Key dates: 

Tue 3 Jan - Thu 9 Feb 2023: 

School open for Spring term 1 

Thu 2 Feb 2023: Shaping 

Stebon’s Future Parent 

Conference 

Tue 7- Thu 9 Feb 2023: Y3 & Y2 

performances 

Fri 10 Feb 2023: Staff INSET 

(school closed) 

Mon 13 Feb – Fri 17 Feb 2023: 

School closed for half term 

Mon 20 Feb 2023: additional 

staff INSET (school closed) 

Tue 21 Feb - 31 Mar 2023: 

School open for Spring term 2 

Tue 21 Feb - Fri 24 Feb 2023: 

Parent consultations 

Click here for Oct 2022-Apr 

2023 lunch menu 
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A CHANGE TO INSET DAYS—FEBRUARY 

Please note that we will have a staff INSET day on Monday 20 February 

2023. School will be closed for pupils on this day. This will be in addition to 

the INSET day on Friday 10 February 2023 so the last day of this half term 

for pupils will be Thursday 9 February 2023 and we will open again on 

Tuesday 21 February 2023 for the second half of the term. 

 

 

We would like to inform you of confirmed changes to term dates for 2022-

2023. Term dates for the academic year can be found on the Stebon 

website. 

 

School open:   Tues 3 Jan – Thu 9 Feb 2023 

INSET (School closed):   Friday 10 Feb 2023 

Half term:     Mon 13 Feb – Fri 17 Feb 2023 

INSET (School closed):  Mon 20 Feb 2023 

School open:    Tue 21 Feb – Fri 31 Mar 2023 

Spring Holiday:   Mon 3 April – Friday 14 April 2023 

School open:    Mon 17 April – Friday 26 May 2023 

May Bank Holiday:  Mon 1 May 2023 

Polling Day:   Thu 4 May 2023 

Bank Holiday:   Mon 8 May 2023   

(King Charles III Coronation) 

INSET (School closed):   Mon 15 May 2023 

Half term:     Mon 29 May – Fri 2 June 2023 

INSET (School closed):  Mon 5 June 2023 

School open:    Tue 6 June – Fri 21 July 2023 

 

Eid-ul-Fitr(school closed):  Fri 21 Apr 2023 

KS2 SATs week:    Tue 9 May 2023 – Fri 12 May 2023 

Healthy Eating (including Fussy Eaters) Parent workshop 

Monday 6th February 2023, 9-10 am 

 

We are pleased to invite all parents to the above workshop, this will 

take place at Stebon, please enter via the main reception.  

 

This session is completely free and will be run by David Banks, who is 

the Healthy Lives Advisor/PSHE 

Advisory Teacher for the The Healthy 

Lives Team, Tower Hamlets. 

 

Places are limited so please email 

Sam Betts (Health and Wellbeing 

Lead) at sbetts@letta.org.uk to 

confirm your place. 

https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
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Rosa Parks 

class 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hellen Keller class 

Rosa Parks & Heller Keller classes had a great time  at Gorsefield. They spent their time doing 

lots of activities including archery, campfire/bread making & cycling or shelter building. 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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This week, Nursery celebrated Chinese 

New Year by creating Chinese lanterns. 

They practised their cutting and gluing 

skills to create their own lanterns which 

are now on display in our classroom for 

everyone to enjoy. Gong Xi Fa Cai!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reception classes are 

visiting  

Stepney City Farm this 

week because they are 

reading The Three Billy 

Goats Gruff as part of 

their Literacy unit. 

Vincent Van Gogh class 

visited on Tuesday, they 

were excited to meet 

all the animals at the 

farm! 

Shahaba in 

Marie Curie class 

has been 

working so hard 

on her maths! 

 

She has learnt to 

multiply and 

divide in the 

past few weeks 

and has pushed 

herself to try 

challenges 

everyday.  

 

Well done! 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Year 4 parents and carers! Tickets for Wed 

29th March Shakespeare Schools Festival 

are on sale NOW! 

Book through the Greenwich Theatre website: 

https://greenwichtheatre.org.uk/events/

shakespeare-schools-festival-23/ 

SAVE THE DATES! 

Having used running stitch to join their 

fabric pieces, Y2 puppet makers used 

careful cutting and positioning to create 

wonderfully characterful puppets. They 

then put on some exciting puppet shows.  

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://greenwichtheatre.org.uk/events/shakespeare-schools-festival-23/
https://greenwichtheatre.org.uk/events/shakespeare-schools-festival-23/
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 Stebon will be having open evenings for 2023 admissions from 4pm on the 

following dates 

 

 Nursery: 

Thursday 2 February 2023 

 

 EL2: 

 Monday 6 February 2023 & Thursday 9 February 2023 

 
 To find out more about open evenings and admissions come to the school 

office, email  admin@stebon.org.uk or call us on 020 7987 4237 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary

